

State Vs. Vikesh & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-014996-2024

SC No. 624/2024

FIR No. 316/2024

Under Section 307/323/325/34 IPC

PS : Burari

28.10.2024

Present : None for the State.
Mr. Rohit Saroj, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.
The accused persons, namely, Shashi Sharma, Pramod Sharma and Ankush are present on bail.
The accused persons, namely, Vikesh and Vikas have been produced from judicial custody.
IO SI Gopal Saini is present.

Written arguments on charge along with case laws have been filed by Ld. Counsel for the accused persons. Ld. Counsel has submitted that he would supply a copy thereof to Ld. Addl. PP for the State during the course of the day. Let the same be done, as prayed for.

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today and no substitute Ld. Addl. PP for the State has been assigned to this Court, yet.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings on **07.11.2024**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.10.2024