

State Vs. Vikesh & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-014996-2024

SC No. 624/2024

FIR No. 316/2024

Under Section 307/323/325/34 IPC

PS : Burari

08.01.2025

Present : Mr. Yogendra Adari, Ld. Substitute Ld. Addl. PP
for the State.

Mr. Rohit Saroj, Ld. Counsel for all the accused
persons. (*through video conferencing*)

The accused persons, namely, Shashi Sharma,
Pramod Sharma and Ankush are present on bail.

The accused persons, namely, Vikesh and Vikas
have been produced from judicial custody.

IO SI Gopal Saini is present.

IO has filed supplementary charge-sheet *inter alia*
containing the MLC of victims, namely, Chanchal, Bhupender
and Gagan. Copies thereof have been supplied to the accused
persons against acknowledgment.

Further arguments on charge have been addressed
by Ld. Counsel for the accused persons as well as by Ld.
Substitute Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

In the interest of justice, list for framing of
charge/order on charge on **31.01.2025**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
08.01.2025